TRAVAUX 49, Proceedings of the 38th International ICSOBA Conference, 16 – 18 November 2020
669
AL12 - Graphite Foil as a Barrier for the Penetration of Aluminum
and Cryolite into Cathode Lining
Andrey Yurkov1, Artem Malakho2 and Viktor Avdeev3
1. Leading Scientist
2. Head of the Laboratory
3. Head of the Chair

M
P
a
Density, g/cm3
TRAVAUX 49, Proceedings of the 38th International ICSOBA Conference, 16 – 18 November 2020
675
16–18 m2/g in graphite foil with density 1.4–1.8 g/cm3 (Figure 7). Yet the material remains
porous, and the inner surface area exceeds the values found   in conventional porous materials.
Table 2. The porosity and density of the graphite foil.
Index
Density
(geometrical), g/cm3
Relative density, %
Open porosity,
%
GF-0.5 0.5 0.25 70–76
GF-0.8 0.8 0.30 64–70
GF-1 1.0 0.40 53–59
GF-1.2 1.2 0.47 48–54
GF-1.4 1.4 0.54 41–47
GF-1.6 1.6 0.59 35–41
GF-1.8 1.8 0.66 37–33
Figure 7. The dependence of the inner specific surface on the density of the graphite foil.
The determination of the pore size in porous materials is not an easy problem, and this statement
is absolutely applicable to graphite foil. The upper limit of the pore size measurement by nitrogen
adsorption method is 100–130 nm (0.1–0.13 µm). As for the lower limit, it is possible to estimate